folio wing:-

13.1 500MT (including lOMT cleared vide ex-bond Bill of Entry No. 9732667 dated

19-01-2024)of n-Butyl Acrylate (CTH:2916 1210) imported by M/s. Accord
Chemical Corporation vide warehousing Bill of Entry No. 9561779 dated 06-01-

2024 valued at 4,68,34,575/- (Rupees Four crore sixty eight lacs thirty four

thousand five hundred and seventy five only)are liable for confiscation under

Section 111(d) of the Customs Act, 1962.

13.2 For the acts of omission and commission committed by the importer, they are

liable for penalty under Section 112(a)(i) of the Customs Act, 1962.

WAIVER OF SHOW CAUSE NOTICE:-

[...]

(i) I order to confiscate 500MT (including lOMT cleared vide ex-bond Bill of
Entry No. 9732667 dated 19-01-2024)of n-Butyl Acrylate (CTH:2916 1210)

imported by M/s. Accord Chemical Corporation vide warehousing Bill of
Entry No. 9561779 dated 06-01-2024 valued at 4,68,34,575/- (Rupees
Four crore sixty eight lacs thirty four thousand five hundred and seventy
five only) under Section 111(d) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give
them an option to pay redemption fine of Rs. 1 l,00,000/-(Rupees Eleven
Lakhs only).

(ii) I impose penalty of Rs. 11,00,000/-( Rupees Eleven Lakhs only ) under
Section 112(a)(i) of the Customs Act, 1962.

27.This order is issued without prejudice to einy other action that may be taken
agadnst the importer or any other person under the Customs Act, 1962 or any

other law for the time being in force.